stiff fines and penalties. For instance,
the multifactor authentication to
access your digital banking has been

a requirement for financial institutions
to force into their online platforms
for several years. These regulations
are all done in favor of protecting the
customer’s money.

Many banks, however, go well
beyond the minimum regulatory
requirements. Providing customers
with information, training and
resources on cybersecurity is still the
best way to keep criminals at bay.
Because education is the first and
most important piece of thwarting
attacks, there will be no shortage of
resources from your bank on how you
can help protect your information.

Emergency Preparedness
Most banks also have stringent
internal policies regarding their
preparedness for emergencies
and disasters. These often involve
committees who meet on a regular
basis to discuss scenarios that may
disrupt their organization’s functions

Q-1
2022

Q-4
2021

Q-3
2021

Q-2
2021

Q-1
2021

$2,360,000

$2,350,000

$2,340,000

$2,330,000

$2,320,000

$2,310,000

$0

TOTAL ASSETS
(In Thousands)

Q1 HIGHLIGHTS
 (In Thousands, Except
   Per Share Data)

Q-1
2022

q-1
2021

$ Increase
(Decrease)

% Increase
(Decrease)

Total Assets $2,330,371 $2,333,595 ($3,224) (0.14%)

Net Income -  Diluted Per Share $0.44 $0.55 ($0.11) (20%)

Dividend Per Share $0.28 $0.27 $0.01 3.70%

Below are unaudited financial highlights. Additional
details on our First Quarter financial results can be
found on the Investor Relations section by scanning
the QR code or visiting cnbankpa.com/bancnotes.

Financial Literacy Month
While providing financial education
is fundamental to every community
bank’s mission, the C&N team takes our
responsibility as a trusted financial resource
for our communities seriously – it’s how
we do business. During the month of
April, which is Financial Literacy Month,
we extend our efforts in an attempt to
reach all of our community members by
way of on-site presentations and sharing